
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
119 
23 

108 
4 

46 
127 
56 

128 
18 
04 
37 
19 
13 
77 
40 
7 

33 
133 
36 
11 
0 
8 

171 
104 
26 
66 
48 
64 
44 
9 

14 
34 

118 
12 

116 
111 
09 
01 
52 
98 
10 

Name 
Grayson Strathman 
Charles Russell Turner 
Dave Ogburn 
Denny Stripling 
Grant Vogel 
Mark Snyder 
Richard Stephens 
Liam Snyder 
Gary Glanger 
Whitney Strickland 
Corey Condit 
Todd Vanacore1 
Joshua Jacobs 
Brian Grigsby 
Brad Gorrondona 
John Vogel 
Joe Frederick 
Rob Clifton 
Nils Musaeus 
Johnny Meriggi 
Jacob Deily 
Justin Elder 
Charles Pigeon 
Ashley B Oaks 
Timothy Blakeley 
Joe Colasacco 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Matt Gray 
Paul Miranda 
Tyler Fox 
Robin Kirkland 
Justin Upchurch 
Matt Strathman 
Russell King 
Matthew Shaffer 
Claus Nielsen 
Raymond Miller 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Jim Nash 
Craig Wheatley 
Steve Clifton 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Overall BestTm 
2:26.932 
2:27.044 
2:27.138 
2:27.162 
2:27.232 
2:27.312 
2:27.479 
2:27.625 
2:28.821 
2:28.966 
2:29.394 
2:29.439 
2:29.449 
2:29.775 
2:29.947 
2:29.986 
2:30.033 
2:30.059 
2:30.081 
2:30.095 
2:30.275 
2:30.412 
2:30.679 
2:31.289 
2:31.319 
2:31.461 
2:31.505 
2:31.971 
2:32.089 
2:32.408 
2:33.004 
2:33.048 
2:33.478 
2:33.671 
2:34.205 
2:34.330 
2:34.356 
2:35.113 
2:35.647 
2:35.797 
2:35.933 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:27.668 

2:27.810 

2:27.745 

2:27.337 

2:27.734 

2:28.242 

2:27.624 

2:28.328 

2:28.947 

2:29.202 

2:30.045 

2:29.551 

2:30.058 

2:30.981 

2:30.537 

2:30.619 

2:30.662 

2:30.643 

2:30.199 

2:30.558 

2:30.396 

2:31.278 

2:31.177 

2:31.494 

2:32.009 

2:31.501 

2:31.910 

2:32.819 

2:32.604 

2:32.710 

2:34.122 

2:33.129 

2:34.018 

2:33.969 

2:34.972 

2:34.540 

2:34.604 

2:35.173 

2:35.978 

2:36.307 

2:36.421 

2nd Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Sand Springs OK 

Montpelier VA 

San Angelo TX 

McKinney TX 

St. Louis MO 

Southlake TX 

Bixby OK 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

League City TX 

Scottsdale  Az 

Ormond Beach FL 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Longview TX 

Evans GA 

Conroe TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Edmond OK 

Lakeville MN 

Abilene TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Greenwich CT 

Hartford City IN 

Chaska MN 

Austin TX 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

Manvel TX 

Topeka KS 

North Oaks MN 

Allen TX 

Richmond TX 

spring tx 

Waco TX 

Bloomington MN 

Sanibel FL 

Evans GA 

Make/Model 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford Scca Spec Racer Ford 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Enterprise SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2009 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises srf gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2003 SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Srf3 

1985 Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1991 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford Gen3 SRF3 
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Pos 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

No. 
22 
51 
07 
91 
08 
60 

Name 
Clif Twaddle 
Phillip Scheible 
Bryan Scheible 
John Elder 
Andrea King 
Timothy Gray 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Overall BestTm 
2:37.009 
2:37.539 
2:38.343 
2:38.694 
2:40.021 
2:40.685 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:37.900 

2:38.523 

2:39.209 

2:38.744 

2:40.387 

2:41.316 

2nd Session 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

WESTERVILLE OH 

Bowmansville NY 

Bloomington MN 

North Oaks MN 

Minneapolis Mn 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 SRF3 SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 
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