



Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles



Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp3 - SRF3

Grp3 Sun Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	verall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	119	Grayson Strathman	SRF3	2:26.932	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.668	Sunday Qualifying	Sand Springs OK	1996 SCCA Enterprise
2	23	Charles Russell Turne	SRF3	2:27.044	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.810	Saturday Qualifying	Montpelier VA	2000 SCCA Enterprise
3	108	Dave Ogburn	SRF3	2:27.138	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.745	Sunday Qualifying	San Angelo TX	2000 SCCA Enterprise
4	4	Denny Stripling	SRF3	2:27.162	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.337	Sunday Qualifying	McKinney TX	1990 SCCA Enterprise
5	46	Grant Vogel	SRF3	2:27.232	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.734	Sunday Qualifying	St. Louis MO	2018 SCCA Enterprise
6	127	Mark Snyder	SRF3	2:27.312	Sunday Qualifying	2:28.242	Sunday Qualifying	Southlake TX	2014 SCCA Enterprise
7	56	Richard Stephens	SRF3	2:27.479	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.624	Sunday Qualifying	Bixby OK	2016 SCCA Enterprise
8	128	Liam Snyder	SRF3	2:27.625	Sunday Qualifying	2:28.328	Sunday Qualifying	Southlake TX	2014 SCCA Enterprise
9	18	Gary Glanger	SRF3	2:28.821	Sat Official Race Result	2:28.947	Sat Official Race Resu	Dallas TX	Ford SRF3
10	04	Whitney Strickland	SRF3	2:28.966	Saturday Qualifying	2:29.202	Sunday Qualifying	League City TX	SCCA Enterprises SRF
11	37	Corey Condit	SRF3	2:29.394	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.045	Sunday Qualifying	Scottsdale Az	1995 Ford Scca Spec
12	19	Todd Vanacore1	SRF3	2:29.439	Saturday Qualifying	2:29.551	Saturday Qualifying	Ormond Beach FL	2017 SCCA Enterprise
13	13	Joshua Jacobs	SRF3	2:29.449	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.058	Sunday Qualifying	Houston TX	SCCA Enterprises Spe
14	77	Brian Grigsby	SRF3	2:29.775	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.981	Sunday Qualifying	Austin TX	Enterprise SRF3
15	40	Brad Gorrondona	SRF3	2:29.947	Saturday Qualifying	2:30.537	Sat Official Race Resu	Fort Worth TX	Ford SRF3
16	7	John Vogel	SRF3	2:29.986	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.619	Sunday Qualifying	Saint Louis MO	2016 SCCA Enterprise
17	33	Joe Frederick	SRF3	2:30.033	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.662	Sunday Qualifying	Longview TX	SCCA Enterprises SRF
18	133	Rob Clifton	SRF3	2:30.059	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.643	Sunday Qualifying	Evans GA	SCCA SRF3
19	36	Nils Musaeus	SRF3	2:30.081	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.199	Sunday Qualifying	Conroe TX	2018 SCCA Enterprise
20	11	Johnny Meriggi	SRF3	2:30.095	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.558	Sunday Qualifying	The Woodlands TX	SCCA Enterprises SRF
21	0	Jacob Deily	SRF3	2:30.275	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.396	Sunday Qualifying	Edmond OK	2009 Ford Spec Race
22	8	Justin Elder	SRF3	2:30.412	Sunday Qualifying	2:31.278	Sunday Qualifying	Lakeville MN	2015 SCCA Enterprise
23	171	Charles Pigeon	SRF3	2:30.679	Sunday Qualifying	2:31.177	Sunday Qualifying	Abilene TX	1996 SCCA Enterprise
24	104	Ashley B Oaks	SRF3	2:31.289	Sunday Qualifying	2:31.494	Sunday Qualifying	Fort Worth TX	SCCA Enterprises SRF
25	26	Timothy Blakeley	SRF3	2:31.319	Sunday Qualifying	2:32.009	Sunday Qualifying	Dallas TX	Ford SRF
26	66	Joe Colasacco	SRF3	2:31.461	Sunday Qualifying	2:31.501	Sunday Qualifying	Greenwich CT	SCCA Enterprises SRF
27	48	Chris Jennerjahn	SRF3	2:31.505	Sunday Qualifying	2:31.910	Sunday Qualifying	Hartford City IN	2003 SRF3 SRF3
28	64	Matt Gray	SRF3	2:31.971	Sunday Qualifying	2:32.819	Sunday Qualifying	Chaska MN	SCCA Enterprises Srf.
29	44	Paul Miranda	SRF3	2:32.089	Sunday Qualifying	2:32.604	Sunday Qualifying	Austin TX	1985 Ford Spec Race
30	9	Tyler Fox	SRF3	2:32.408	Sunday Qualifying	2:32.710	Sunday Qualifying	Kansas City MO	SCCA Enterprises SRF
31	14	Robin Kirkland	SRF3	2:33.004	Saturday Qualifying	2:34.122	Sat Official Race Resu	Parkville MO	SCCA Enterprises SRF
32	34	Justin Upchurch	SRF3	2:33.048	Sunday Qualifying	2:33.129	Sunday Qualifying	Manvel TX	2010 SCCA Enterprise
33	118	Matt Strathman	SRF3	2:33.478	Sunday Qualifying	2:34.018	Saturday Qualifying	Topeka KS	2002 SRF3 SRF3
34	12	Russell King	SRF3	2:33.671	Sat Official Race Result	2:33.969	Sunday Qualifying	North Oaks MN	2019 SCCA Enterprise
35	116	Matthew Shaffer	SRF3	2:34.205	Sunday Qualifying	2:34.972	Sunday Qualifying	Allen TX	Ford Spec Racer Ford
36	111	Claus Nielsen	SRF3	2:34.330	Sat Official Race Result	2:34.540	Sunday Qualifying	Richmond TX	1991 SCCA Enterprise
37	09	Raymond Miller	SRF3	2:34.356	Saturday Qualifying	2:34.604	Sat Official Race Resu	spring tx	1995 Ford SRF3
38	01	Melvin Lipsitz	SRF3	2:35.113	Saturday Qualifying	2:35.173	Saturday Qualifying	Waco TX	2015 SCCA Enterprise
39	52	Jim Nash	SRF3	2:35.647	Sunday Qualifying	2:35.978	Sunday Qualifying	Bloomington MN	SCCA Enterprises Spe
40	98	Craig Wheatley	SRF3	2:35.797	Sat Official Race Result	2:36.307	Sat Official Race Resu	Sanibel FL	2018 SCCA Enterprise
41	10	Steve Clifton	SRF3	2:35.933	Sunday Qualifying	2:36.421	Sunday Qualifying	Evans GA	Spec Racer Ford Gen

Orbits







Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp3 - SRF3

Grp3 Sun Race Grid



Pos	No.	Name	Class	verall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
42	22	Clif Twaddle	SRF3	2:37.009	Sunday Qualifying	2:37.900	Sat Official Race Resu	Houston TX	SCCA Enterprises SRI
43	51	Phillip Scheible	SRF3	2:37.539	Sat Official Race Result	2:38.523	Sat Official Race Resu	WESTERVILLE OH	1990 SRF3 SRF3
44	07	Bryan Scheible	SRF3	2:38.343	Sunday Qualifying	2:39.209	Sat Official Race Resu	Bowmansville NY	1985 SCCA Enterprise
45	91	John Elder	SRF3	2:38.694	Sunday Qualifying	2:38.744	Sunday Qualifying	Bloomington MN	SCCA Enterprises Spe
46	08	Andrea King	SRF3	2:40.021	Sunday Qualifying	2:40.387	Sunday Qualifying	North Oaks MN	2019 SCCA Enterprise
47	60	Timothy Gray	SRF3	2:40.685	Sunday Qualifying	2:41.316	Sunday Qualifying	Minneapolis Mn	1996 SCCA Enterprise

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division